SUZETTE  TENEFRANCIA-
ALQUISADA FOR & IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN TO ENTER INTO A
LETTER  OF  AGREEMENT  (LOA)  WITH  THE  DEPARTMENT  OF  ENVIRONMENT  AND
NATURAL RESOURCES (DENR) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN THE
AMOUNT OF TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND PESOS (P24,000.00)  FOR THE MAINTENANCE
AND  PROTECTION  OF  BUB  PROJECT  UNDER  THE  NATIONAL  GREENING  PROGRAM
LOCATED AT BRGY. SUPA, TIGBAUAN, ILOILO.

WHEREAS,  the  activities  for  which  funds  provided  by  the  DENR under  this  Letter  of
Agreement (LOA) shall be used to undertake the maintenance and protection of the 8 hectares

[...]

RESOLVED, to Authorize The Municipal Mayor, Atty. Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada For
And In Behalf Of The Municipality Of Tigbauan To Enter Into A Letter Of Agreement (Loa) With
The Department Of Environment And Natural Resources (DENR) For The Availment Of Financial
Assistance In The Amount Of Twenty Four Thousand Pesos (P24,000.00) For The Maintenance
And Protection Of BUB Project Under The National Greening Program Located At Brgy. Supa,
Tigbauan, Iloilo,

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward copies of this Resolution to Hon. Suzette Tenefrancia-
Alquisada,  Municipal  Mayor,  this  municipality  and   all  concerned  for  their  information  and/or